

COUNTYWIDE PLAN Morongo Valley Community Action Guide

Community Focus Statement A: Preserve and enhance the rural characteristics of Morongo Valley



Action Statement A.5: Preserve the improved dirt roads in Morongo Valley to be consistent with the desert landscape and rural characteristics of the town, while ensuring that the roads are sufficient for traffic volumes and use conditions.

Benchmark: Dirt roads in Morongo Valley are preserved, while providing safe transportation facilities for community members. **Champion:** Volunteer group or person or can be identified by the community

Estimated Cost: Dependent upon scope of road construction and identified projects.

Ac	tion	Action Leader	Timeline	Resources
1.	Hold a meeting to create a Roads Committee.	Champion with Morongo Valley Community Services District and local community leaders	Month 1	San Bernardino County Public Works, County Maintained Road System http://sbcountydpw.maps.arcgis. com San Bernardino County Department of Public Works http://cms.sbcounty.gov/dpw/ho me.aspx Morongo Valley Community Services District http://www.92256.net/csd/
2.	Identify a study area with project boundaries and deficient roadway facilities in the Morongo Valley within the study area.	Committee	Month 2	
3.	Secure funding to hire a consultant.	Committee	Month 3	
4.	Hire a consultant to make recommendations for design improvements and construction efforts.	Committee with Morongo Valley Community Services District, local community leaders and consultant	Month 4	
5.	When a road is identified as insufficient, encourage improvements consistent with the rural desert landscape.	Committee with Morongo Valley Community Services District	Month 5	



Page 20